## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT, CHANCERY DIVISION

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)	
ex rel. KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of	)	
Illinois,	)	Case No. 2022 CH 08271
	)	Hon. Sophia H. Hall
Plaintiff,	)	Judge Presiding, Rm. 2403
V.	)	Cal. 12
	)	
MINO AUTOMATION USA, INC.,	)	
GUANGZHOU MINO EQUIPMENT CO.,	)	
LTD., BIW AUTOMOTIVE SOLUTION,	)	
INC., SDS INDUSTRIALSERVICIO S.A. DE	)	
C.V., and DAVID SEMMELWEIS,	)	
	)	
Defendants.	)	

## **ORDER**

This matter coming before the Court on August 30, 2022, after reviewing the Unopposed Motion to Adopt Consent Decree and Enter Partial Final Judgment and the attached Consent Decree, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

- 1. Plaintiff's Motion to Adopt Consent Decree and Enter Partial Final Judgment is granted.
- 2. The Consent Decree attached as Exhibit 1 to the Motion is adopted and entered by the Court.
- 3. There is no just reason for delaying enforcement of the Consent Decree as to the parties to the Consent Decree: MINO Automation USA, Inc., Guangzhou MINO Equipment Co., Ltd., and BIW Automotive Solution, Inc. Therefore, final judgment is enforceable as to MINO Automation USA, Inc., Guangzhou MINO Equipment Co., Ltd., and BIW Automotive Solution, Inc., under Illinois Supreme Court Rule 304(a).
- 4. The Court will retain jurisdiction over this matter during the term of the Consent Decree.
- 5. The initial case management date of December 21, 2022 is stricken.
- 6. This matter is set for status on December 7, 2022 at 10:00 AM and will proceed via Zoom.

Judge Sophia H. Hall-0162

AUG 3 1 ZUZZ

IRIS Y. MARTINEZ

ELERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF COOK COUNTY, IL

Judge Sophia H. Hall

8/31/22